Paul E. Russell Associate General Counsel

PPL

Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 perussell@pplweb.com



## VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

April 11, 2013

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor North P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Check # 0011074803 \$130,000.00 Fine Payment

Re:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v.

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No. M-2012-2264635

**Dear Secretary Chiavetta:** 

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation hereby submits to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission a check in the amount of \$30,000.00 (payable to the "Commonwealth of Pennsylvania") as full settlement of the civil penalty set forth in the Commission in its order entered on April 4, 2013, in the above-captioned proceeding.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me.

Very truly yours,

Paul E. Russell

Enclosure

RECEIVED

APR 1 1 2013

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179









Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta PA Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor North PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

## RECEIVED

APR 1 1 2013

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU